## Cardo Systems, LTD

Date: July 5, 2024

Federal Communications Commission
Office of Engineering and Technology Laboratory Division
7435 Oakland Mills Rd
Columbia MD 21046-1609

Subject: Certification Designing a U.S. Agent for Service of Process Concerning "Covered"

Equipment Pursuant to Section 1.50002

**FCC ID: Q95ER31** 

To Whom It May Concern,

As required by section 2.911(d)(7) of Commission's rules (47 CFR),

Cardo Systems, LTD acknowledge, consents and certifies that, as of the date of the filing of the application until this certification is revoked in writing by the applicant:

- The applicant designates itself as the U.S. agent to accept service of process.
- The physical U.S. address and email of the applicant as designated agent are as follows:

Attention: Amit Davidson Company: Cardo Systems, LTD

Address: 101 E. Park Blvd., Suite 600 Plano, TX 75074, United States

FRN: 0009212010

Email: amitd@cardosystems.com

- Applicant will remain as the designated agent for service for no less than one year after the
  grantee has terminated all marketing and importation or the conclusion of any
  Commission-related proceeding involving the equipment.
- The agent accepts the designation by Cardo Systems, LTD as the U.S. agent to accept service
  of process includes, but is not limited to, delivery of any correspondence, notices, orders,
  decisions, and requirements of administrative, legal, or judicial process related to
  Commission proceedings.

Sincerely,

Amit Davidson
amitd@cardosystems.com
Cardo Systems Ltd

101 E Park Blvd Suite 600, Plano. TX 75074 United States